

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2011
CRLMP.NO(s). 10059

(For mthe judgment and order dated 3.2.2011 in Criminal Appeal
No.1335 of 2004 (A) of the High Court of Karnataka at
Bangalore)

MURUDAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 13/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
For Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In case the petitioner deposits a fine of
Rs.5,00,000/- (Rupees five lakhs only) with the
Additional Civil Judge (Sr.Division) and C.J.M.,
Shimoga within twelve weeks from today, the
petitioner shall be granted exemption from
surrendering.

In default, the application for grant of
exemption from surrendering shall stand rejected.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master