

ZITEM NO.7

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8308/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2011 in CRLA
No.1335/2004(A), of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MURUDAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,stay,suspension of sentence and office
report))

Date: 28/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.
Leave granted.

The prayer for bail is considered and is allowed.

The appellant be released on bail on
furnishing bail bond in the sum of Rs.10,000/- with
one surety of the like amount to the satisfaction
of the trial court.

Hearing of the appeal is expedited.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER